
2023 Virginia Conference Board of Laity 
 

 
Conference Lay Leader 

 
Martha Stokes  
16158 Grove View Rd, Montpelier, VA 23192, cell: 804-366-7162, MarthaEStokes@gmail.com 
or marthastokes@vaumc.org  
 

District Lay Leaders 
 
Eastern Prayer/Work Group 
 
Coastal Virginia District: 

Julie Callahan 
home: 757-442-3201, cell: 610-613-2165, jcallahan6085@icloud.com 
 

 
Mission Rivers District: 

Judy Craun  
703-399-6668, judykcva@gmail.com  

 
Associate District Lay Leader 

 Nancy Yarborough  
  home: 757-877-2155, cell: 757-508-2398, nancyjane0405@aol.com  
 
 
Northern Prayer/Work Group 
 
Northern Virginia District: 

Karen McElfish  
cell: 703-772-7924, James.mcelfish@verizon.net    

 
Associate District Lay Leaders  

 Northern:  
 Tom Feeney, TomFeeney@cox.net 
 Jennifer Lee, 703-401-1381, nejseel@gmail.com 

 Southern:   
 Eileen Fraedrich,703-314-5379, eileen.fraedrich@gmail.com  
 Charles Painter, charles_painter@ymail.com  

 Western:  
 John Meeuwissen, cell: 703-470-8210, home:  703-690-6361, 

john.meeuwissen@verizon.net 
 Dana Connor, Dana@siblingtunes.com  

 Eastern:   
 Kimberly Young, kyoung5461@msn.com 
 Judy Butler, judith.butler5656@gmail.com 
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Three Notch’d District:  
Elizabeth Farrell  
cell: 804-245-9794, efarrell999@verizon.net   

 
Associate District Lay Leaders  
 Susan Custer, cell:  804-239-7205, scuster101@gmail.com   
 John Glass, cell: 434-987-5367, jglass1947@gmail.com  
 Dian McNaught, 434-277-8579, dckglobal@yahoo.com   
 Bill and Linda Stead, 540-825-1867, az1blstead@yahoo.com   

 
 
Southern Prayer/Work Group 
 
Mountain View District: 

Robin Humlan  
cell:  276-224-8049, nana.robin8669@gmail.com   

 
Susan White  
cell: 434-401-4591, home: 434-237-5747, fedsu2@aol.com  

 
 
Living Waters District: 
 

Keith Jordan  
cell: 757-621-7902, keithjordan59@gmail.com  

 
Associate District Lay Leader 

 Thelma Crowder, 434-572-4001, harold@gcronline.com  
 
 
Western Prayer/Work Group 
 
Shenandoah River District: 

Andy Harbick  
540-246-9798, andy@theharbicks.net  

 
Wilma Jennings  
cell: 540-533-7494, jenningswilma611@gmail.com   
 
Co-Assistant District Lay Leaders: 

 Kathy Lutman, 540-454-2836, Kathy.lutman@gmail.com  
 Susan Schall, 540-631-4970, soschall@comcast.net   

 
 
Valley Ridge District:  

Larry Dickenson 
office: 540-354-8022, cell : 540-344-6861, lbdickenson@gmail.com   
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Clergy Members 

 
Joanna Dietz 
703-346-8335, joannadietz@vaumc.org  
 

 
Membership by Virtue of Office Held/Assigned 

 
Richard Speirs - Director of Lay Servant Ministry 
home: 804-834-8905, cell: 804-836-3916, richard.speirs@yahoo.com  
 
Tianna Durbin - Director of Lay Servant Academy 
cell: 703-431-4052, tiannad@arcolachurch.org   
   
Bill Chaffin - Conference Director of Scouting Ministry  
cell: 804-356-6075, VAUMC.scouting.ministry@gmail.com   
 
Albert Weal - President, United Methodist Men  
757-677-6096, 757-548-6809, mastercook3@cox.net    
 
Nancy Walsh - President, United Women in Faith 
home: 540-662-5055, cell: 540-303-5055, nancy.walsh2019@outlook.com  
 
Conference Young People’s Representatives: 

 Sean Gray 
814-389-6437, sgray@centreville-umc.org (Young Adult) 
 

 Rachel Zahradka 
804-370-6497, zahradkarl@vcu.edu (Young Adult) 
 

 
 
James H. “Jay” Carey, Jr. - Cabinet Representative 
Living Waters District, Eastern Office: PO Box 3413, S Prince George, VA  23805-3413, 804- 
732-2538; Western Office: 204 High St., Farmville 23901-1840, 434-392-4687; 
LivingWatersDS@vaumc.org  
 
Bishop Sue Haupert-Johnson (Ex-Officio)  
PO Box 5606, Glen Allen VA 23058, Office: 804-521-1102, TerriBiggins@vaumc.org   
 
Dwayne Stinson - Associate Director of Influence Ministries 
PO Box 5606, Glen Allen, VA  23058-5606, Office: 804-521-1135, Cell: (434) 547-7784, 
Influencing@vaumc.org 
 


